	0004
(Rev. 10/02) 0/3/00 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/80/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1027	08185
Name of conveying party(ies): Todd K. MOYER	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 3Com Corporation
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo	P.O. Box 58145, 5400 Bayfront Plaza
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Clara
✓ Assignment	State/Country: CA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip Code: 95052-8145
Other	
Execution Date: October 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/703,175	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7-1-15-2 (07 05D 0 44)
Name:Peter L. Michaelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Submitted with filing fee paid 10/31/00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Michaelson & Associates Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489	8. Deposit account number: FEE Aid 13-3083
City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
!	7
Peter L. MICHAELSON	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 (3CC) (3COM56REC)

REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0548

PATENT

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT O	F APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 3Com-56 (2742STGUSP)
Whereas, I, Todd K. MOYER	26291 NE Bu	tteville Rd., 97002,hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented		
CURRENT-MODE DIFFERENTIAL A	ACTIVE HYBRID CIRCUIT	
for which an application for a U Application Number for which an application for a U		ed on _herewith, and
Whereas, 3Com Corporation		
"assignee" whose post office address is	5400 Bayfront Dlaza D	O Boy 59145 Canta
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the		1.00), the receint whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and value		·
and transfer unto said assignee the full		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
entire right, title and interest in and to ar		
I hereby authorize and request the Co		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig		
and for the use and behoof of his legal		•
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by I	me had this assignment and sale no
been made. Executed this 20+h at	day of October	, 2000.
	Tald K.	
State of	Todd K. MOYI	(Signature) ER, ASSIGNOR
Seal	Mari	f Connull-HAWkins (Notary Public)
State me form is the first	(3COM56ASIGN/46	pending upon the needs of the individual cas lef information Officer, Patent and Trademark END TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trad

PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0549